

IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH

TA No. 492 of 2019 (O&M)

Date of decision : 14.10.2019

...

Reena

.....Applicant

vs.

Ravinder

.....Respondent

Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Madaan

Present: None

...

H. S. Madaan, J. (Oral)

Again on account of non-filing of the process fee, notice to the respondent could not be issued. This is second successive default.

There is no representation on behalf of the applicant.

The application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

14.10.2019
chugh

(H.S. Madaan)
Judge

Whether speaking / reasoned

Yes / No

Whether reportable

Yes / No